12/15/2010



(2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Pates and 990 tend in Spice

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

WOV 1 0 2010

103613741

Med 11/10/10

Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new accordings

| 100010741 III Trademark Office. Pica | se record the attached ductations of the new advices hardw. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| UNISEN, INC., a California corporation dba STAR TRAC | Additional names, addresses, or critzenship attached? KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited Name: Inhibity company dua ORANGE COUNTY PRINTING |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: c/o Mark P. Krones, 6340 Cascade Street |
| Corporation- State: CA Other | City: San Diego |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) USA | State: CA |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | Country USA Zip; 92122 Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): | General Partnership Crtizenship |
| Execution Date(s) 11/8/10 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship USA Other Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| X Other Lien | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77634936; 77967738. | identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3525911, 3522654; 3269201; 2848300, 2940438; 2409352; 1618917 |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Sent #3 77634936 (8TAR TRAC EFTINESS SYSTEM – character mark retaining to exercise machines; Regularistic #3 3378411 (8TAR TRAC H.M.ANSPCRT – character mark relating to exercise machines; (STAR TRAC STRENGTH – character mark mailing to exercise machines; 240938 (8TAR TRAC – war to exercise machines); 240938 (STAR TRAC – typed drawing relating to machines); 240938 (STAR TRAC – typed draw | A THE PART THE POSCEL AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Krones | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved Refund Total: \$280.89 |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_440.00 |
| Street Address: 6340 Cascade Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: San Diego | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: CA Zip: 92122 | 11/10/2018 LEE11 80000029 77634936 |
| Phone Number: 858.457.3438 | Deposit #10660881d11umber 48.66 0P 2 |
| Fax Number 858.457.4454 mkrones@san.rr com | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address. | II/slio |
| 9. Signature: Mok P/K Signature | Date |
| Mark P., Krones, Esq., Altorney of KELMSCOTT COMMU a Delaware Brilled liability company due ORANGE COUN | NICATIONS LLC, TY PRINTING Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| EJ-150 | | |
|--|---------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address). TEL NO. | | |
| Recording requested by and return to | | |
| MARK P. KRONES, ESQ. CSB#90220 | | |
| 6340 CASCADE STREET | | |
| SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | | |
| X ATTORNEY X JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD | | |
| NAME OF COURT SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA | | |
| STREET ADDRESS. 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WEST | FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | LÉVYING OFFICER (Name and | d Address). |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE. SANTA ANA, CA 92701 BRANCH NAME. CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER | | |
| PLAINTIFF: KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC | | |
| DEFENDANT: UNISEN, INC. | | |
| NOTICE OF LEVY | LEVYING OFFICER FILE NO. | COURT CASE NO |
| under Writ of 🔀 Execution (Money Judgment) Sale | | 30-2010-00401352 |
| | | |
| TO THE PERSON NOTIFIED (name): United States Palent and Trademark Office | | it to the substantia |
| The judgment creditor seeks to levy upon property in which the judgment debtor has of a judgment as follows: | an interest and apply | it to the szusiaction |
| a. Judgment debtor (name): UNISEN, INC, a California corporation dba STAR TRAC | | |
| b The property to be levied upon is described | | |
| in the accompanying writ of possession or writ of sale. | | |
| as follows: | | |
| Trademark Registration Numbers 3525911; 3522654; 3269201; 2848300; 2940438, 2409352; and 16 Trademark Serial/Application Numbers 77634936, and 77967738 | 18 9 17 . | |
| a ma a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | | |
| The amount necessary to satisfy the judgment craditor's judgment is: | s 113,701.50 | ^ |
| a. Total amount due (less partial satisfactions) | \$ 13,701.30 0.00 | |
| b. Levy fee | \$ 0.00 | - |
| c Shariffs disbursement fee | s 0.00 | |
| e, Total (a through d) | \$ 113,701.50 |) |
| f. Daily interest | \$ \$31.14 from | m 11/8/10 |
| 3 You are notified as | | • |
| a a judgment debtor. b. X a person other than the judgment debtor (state capacity in which person is | s notified): | |
| | • | |
| Custodian of the above-referenced trademarks (Read Information for Judgment Debtor or Information for Person Other The | n Judament Debtor o | n page two.) |
| (Read Information for Judgment Debtor or Information for Passer Color File | | |
| Notice of Lavy was mailed on (date): X mailed on (date): | | |
| posted on (date): | | |
| filed on (data). | | |
| recorded on (date). | | |
| 11/8/10 | | #ITGII |
| Date: [7] O 7 | 4 6 | 10/107 |
| Rich Mericle of Advanced Attorney Services, Inc. | (SIGNATURE) | Registered process server |
| (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) | nng officer X | Page 1 of 2 |
| | | Code of Civil Procedure, § 699,540 |

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicia Council of California EJ-180 [Rev. January 1, 2002] NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

American LogaliNet, Inc www.USCourtForms.com

- INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- The lavying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2 You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached. If you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filled on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's liep, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2, You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishea
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010—720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure
- 4 Make checks payable to the levying officer.

| | EJ-130 |
|---|---|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Marrin, State Ber number and address): MARK P. KRONES, ESQ. CSB #90220 6340 GASCADE STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | FOR COURT USE ONLY |
| TELEPHONE NO.: 858,457,3438 FAX NO (Optionet: 858,457,4464 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optionet): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): PLAINTIFF X ATTORNEY FOR X JUDGMENT CREDITOR ASSIGNEE OF RECORD | |
| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE STREET ADDRESS: 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE WEST MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE., SANTA ANA, CA 92701 BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER | |
| PLAINTIFF. KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC DEFENDANT UNISEN, INC. | |
| WRIT POSSESSION OF Personal Property OF Real Property SALE | CASE NIMMER. 30-2010-00401352 |
| 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): UNISEN, INC., a California corporation dos STAR TRAC 14410 Mytord Road Ivine, CA 92506 Additional judgment debtors on next page 5. Judgment entered on (dates): OCT 0 8 2010 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 14 Credits | accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. COUNTY PRINTING nown on this form above the court's name. If for information on real or personal property to be er a writ of possession or sold under a writ of sale, used on a sister-state judgment. \$113,676.50 (per filed order or \$0.00 \$113,676.50 \$0.00 \$113,676.50 Int (per filed affidavit in GC 6103.5 fees). \$0.00 \$113,676.50 Int (per filed affidavit in GC 6103.5 fees). \$31.14 Int costs included in 03.5, 68611.3; GCP |
| Issued on (date)CT 1 9 2010 Clerk, by NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT | Page 1 of 2 |
| Form Approved has Control Use Judicial Council of California E,L-130 (Ray, January 1, 2008) | Cade of Civil Procedure, \$6 898 520, 712.010, Government Code, \$ 8.103.5. Government Code, \$ 8.103.5. American Legalitet, tire. TRADEMARK WWW USCountemas.com |

| | | | | | <u> </u> |
|-------------|--|-----------------------|--|--|-------------------|
| PLAINTIFF: | | | | CASE NUMBER. | |
| DEFENDANT | • | • | | <u></u> | |
| | | Items continued f | rom page 1— | | |
| 21. Additio | onal judgment debtor (name and is | ast known address) | · | · · | - |
| 22. Notice | of sale has been requested by (nar | me and address): | <u> </u> | | |
| a. on (0 | iebtor was declared bound by the ju date): e and address of joint debtor: | dgment (CCP 989- | a. on (d | iate): a and address of joint debtor: | ١. |
| ا ع | additional costs against cartain join | nt deptors (itemize): | , L | | |
| . a | Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgm Possession of real property: The of (Check (1) or (2)): (1) The Prejudgment Claim | complaint was filed | on <i>(data):</i> sion was served | In compliance with CCP 415.4 | å, he oremises |
| | (2) The Prejudgment Claim (a) \$ (b) The court will hear of dates (specify): | of Right to Posses | sion was NOT 84 Antal value on the | nants, and other occupants of the property of the compliance with CCP 4 date the complaint was filed. The complaint was filed to the complaint was filed. | 110,40. |
| ъ | | en for the value (fi | emize in 9e) spec | affied in the judgment or supple | mental order. |
| d | Sale of personal property. Sale of real property. | • | • | | |
| e. Desc | ription of property: | 11,1 | | | |
| | | | | | |

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying Notice of Lavy (Form EJ-150).

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the write occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupant from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupant from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupant from the real occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after the property and place the occupant or of the property remaining on the property and place the occupant or of the property and place the occupant or of the property and place the occupant or of the property and the property and place the occupant or of the property and occupant or of the

E3-130 (Rev Jenuary 1, 2006)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

| A service | T |
|--|--|
| PL/INTIFA: K-LMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC | GASE MUMBER: 30-2010-00401352 |
| DEFENDANT UNISEN, INC. | |
| JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY: | THE COURT X THE CLERK |
| 4 Stipulated Judgment. Judgment is entered according to | to the stipulation of the parties. |
| 5. Parties, Judgment is | |
| a. X for plaintiff (name each): KELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company | c. for cross-complement (name each): |
| dba CRANGE COUNTY PRINTING | and against cross-defendant (name each): |
| and against defendant (names): UNISEN, INC., a Celliomia conoration dua STAR TRAC | |
| Continued on Attachment 5e. | Continued on Attachment 5c. |
| | de man defendant (some auch): |
| b, for defendant (name each): | d. for cross-defendant (name each): |
| | · |
| a. X Defendant named in item 5a above must | c. Cross-defendant named in Nem Sc above must pay |
| pay plaintiff on the complaint | cross-complainant on the cross-complaint. |
| | |
| (1) X Damages \$ 110,234.08 | (1) Damages \$ |
| (2) X Prejudgment \$ 2,023.47 | (2) Prejudgment \$ interest at the |
| annual rate of 10 % | annual rate of |
| (3) X Attorney fees \$ 1,000.00 | (3) Attorney fees \$ |
| (4) X Costs \$ 418.95 | (4) Costs \$ |
| (6) Other (specify): | (5) Cither (specify): \$ |
| | |
| (6) TOTAL \$ 113,676.50 | (6) TOTAL, S |
| b. Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant | d. Cross-complainant to receive nothing from |
| named in item 5b. | cross-defendent named in item 5d. Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover |
| Defendant named in item 5b to recover costs \$ | costs \$ |
| and attorney fees 5 | and attorney fees \$ |
| 7. Other (specify) | • |
| 7. Citier (specify) | |
| | |
| Data: | ADICAL OFFICER |
| A1 | AN CARLSON Junco- |
| Date: OCT 0 8 2010 | LAN CANLOUIS A CONCENTRAL ON C |
| the state of the s | |
| (SEAL) | recipe indoment on file in the court. |
| nuon settin | a Printer Jackson at ma |
| Date: | . <u>]</u> [[] |
| 347 (1.57 | ·교육이 |
| _arus R | by , Deputy |
| MINE THE PARTY OF | 11. Chick |
| | Page 2 of 2 |
| JUDO | GMENT |

| | | 10-724 | 19349665 | |
|---|--|---|--------------------|--------------|
| NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of fail | п | 10/25/20 | 10 17:00 | |
| A NAME & PHONE OF PILER'S CONTACT (optional) | ARK P. KRONES - 858.457.3438 (TELE.) | i malaha ina mal | FILED | |
| B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (NAME AND ADDRESS |) | | CALIFORNIA | |
| MARK P. KRONES, ESQ. 6340 CASCADE STREET | | SOS SOS | B 機能 | rato |
| SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | | 26 73 76 6 | | |
| . Judgment debtor's exact legal na | ME -Insert only one name, either 1s or | | NG OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| a organizationy name | | | | |
| UNISEN, INC. a California corporation dos STAR TRAC | | | | |
| 6. BYOLYDUNG CAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NA | ME | SUPFIX |
| e. MAILING ACCRESS | CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 14410 Myford Road | irvine | GA | 92606 | USA |
| . JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME- Do not at | bbreviste or combine cames. | | 92000 | |
| . ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | |
| ELMSCOTT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Dalaware ilmite | | | | |
| D. INCHVIOUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MICOLE | • | SUFFIX |
| e. MAILING ADDRESS | СПУ | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 2485 Da Vinci | Irvine | CA | 92614 | |
| ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME | | | | USA |
| PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UND | ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE | OF CIVIL PROCEDURE IS: | Subject to this ju | DGMENT LIEN. |
| A. Title of court where judgment was a | ntered: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFO | RNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, | CENTRAL JUSTICE CE | INTER |
| | | | | |
| VEL MECOTT OF | MANUAL BARGATIONIS ALON LINUSCAL INC | | 4 | • |
| B. Title of the action: | MMUNICATIONS, LLC v. UNISEN, INC. | | | • |
| C. Number of this action: 30-2010-0040 | 01352 | _ | _ | |
| | | | | • |
| D. Oste judgment was entered: | v | | | • |
| | ment (if any): | | | - |
| | | | | |
| | at data of this publication & TTO COLOR | | | |
| F. Amount required to satisfy judgment | BI GETE OF THIS HOUSE: > | | | - |
| | BI CARS OF THIS FIGURE: \$ | | | - |
| G. Date of this notice: | | oregoing is true and correct: | | _ |
| G. Date of this notice: 10/21/10 4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the | | oregoing is true and correct: | | - |
| G. Date of this notice: 10/21/10 4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the | | - 10/21/10 | | - |
| G. Date of this notice: 10/21/10 4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the | laws of the State of California that the f | oregoing is true and correct: O 2 / O Dated: | | - |

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

FILING OFFICE COPY

- TRADEMARK

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN (FORM JL1) (Ray, 6/01) Approved by the Secretary of State

WYKK VKONES

REEL; 004432 FRAME: 00722/21/21